### 505585974 07/23/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5632773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VEERY BRICE MAXWELL, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	07/23/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GROWING ENERGY LABS, INC.	
Street Address:	657 MISSION STREET, SUITE 500	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	9817376		
Application Number:	14814510		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)947-2099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4159472000

Email: qluflood@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR, C/O QUI LU FLOOD, SENIOR PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR TOWER, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44945.019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QUI LU FLOOD
SIGNATURE:	/Qui Lu Flood/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=GELI - Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement Executed 2019-07-23\_palib2\_9973428(2)#page1.tif

source=GELI - Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement Executed 2019-07-23\_palib2\_9973428(2)#page2.tif

source=GELI - Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement Executed 2019-07-23 palib2 9973428(2)#page3.tif

PATENT 505585974 REEL: 049838 FRAME: 0252

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Termination and Release of Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (this "<u>Termination</u>"), dated as of July 23, 2019, is executed by Veery Brice Maxwell, as Collateral Agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of Growing Energy Labs, Inc. (the "<u>Company</u>").

#### RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents, dated as of November 7, 2017 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), by and between the Company and the Collateral Agent, the Company granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in the Patent Collateral (defined below).
- B. The Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 2017, at Reel/Frame 044156/0131, to evidence the security interest granted under the Patent Security Agreement.
- C. Collateral Agent agrees to execute this Termination in order to evidence the termination and release of its security interest in the Patent Collateral (as defined below).

#### **AGREEMENT**

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- (a) Collateral Agent hereby expressly terminates and releases all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications shown on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>").
- (b) Collateral Agent represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Termination.
- (c) Collateral Agent authorizes and requests the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Termination.
- (d) From time to time after the date hereof, upon the Company's reasonable request, or upon the reasonable request of the Company's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, Collateral Agent agrees to provide the Company or their successors, assigns or other legal representatives with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to more fully and effectively effect the release of Collateral Agent's security interest in the Patent Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 049838 FRAME: 0253 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

## **VEERY BRICE MAXWELL, as Collateral Agent**

DocuSigned by:				
By:	Vury	Maxwell		
	3AEDEE			
Title	. Partne	r		

# SCHEDULE 1

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
ADAPTIVE ENERGY STORAGE OPERATING SYSTEM FOR MULTIPLE ECONOMIC SERVICES	13898283	05/20/2013	9817376	11/14/2017
PREDICTING AND OPTIMIZING ENERGY STORAGE LIFETIME PERFORMANCE WITH ADAPTIVE AUTOMATION CONTROL SOFTWARE	14814510	07/31/2015	-	-

**RECORDED: 07/23/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 049838 FRAME: 0255